The SAS System
CONTENTS  PROCEDURE

Data Set Name: QUT.FM13

Member Type: DATA

Engine: V607

Created: 9:52 Friday, May 10. 1996
Last Modified: 9:52 Friday, May 10, 1996
Data Set Type:

Label:

————— Engine/Host Dependent Information

Data Set Page Size: 8192

Number of Data Set Pages: 251

First Data Page: 2

Max Obs per Page: 14

Obs in First Data Page: 13

File Name: /udd/ragacip/final0596/fml3.ssd01
Inode Number: 1093818

Access Permission: rw-r--r--

Owner Name: ragacip

File Size (bytes): 2064384

Observations:
Variables:

Indexes:

Observation Length:
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3498
68

0
544

Deleted Observations: 0
Compressed:

60 ACE Num
4 ANGEP Num
46 ANGIO Num
26 ANOR Num

62 ANTIARR Num
57 ANTICOAG Num
56 ANTIPLAT Num

54 ASA Num
40 BACKMED Num
52 BB Num

38 BLATDOS Num
36 BLDIDOS Num
37 BL1SDOS Num
42 BLNDADH Num
35 BLNDREG Num
39 BLNIDOS Num

12 BRAD Num
9 CABG Num
67 CARDDAYS Num
6 CARDEP Num
53 CCB Num
44 CHFCLASS Num
17 COUGH Num

2 DEATHEP Num
49 DELTAMED Num
18 DEPR Num
24 DIARR Num
63 DIGITAL Num
55 DIPSULF Num
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The SAS System
CONTENTS PROCEDURE

Variable Type Len

DIUR Num
DIZZY Num
DYSPN Num
EDEMA Num
FATIG Num
FLUSH Num
HEAD Num
HOSPCE Num
HYPO Num
INCMEDEP Num
INTER Num
IVNITRO Num
LAN Num
LIPID Num
MIEP Num
NAUS Num
NEWCHF Num
NEWID Num
NEWSE Num

OPATDOS Num
OPDIDOS Num
OPENADH Num
OPENREG Num
OPISDOS Num
OPNIDOS Num
OTHRVAS Num
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PALP Num
PROCS Num
PTCA Num
RASH Num
SAN Num
STRKDAYS Num
STRKEP Num
SURG Num
SYNCO Num
TREM Num
VISDAYS Num
VISIT Char
WHEEZ Num

Pos

464

144
120
224
160
216
176

56

%

32
368
504
392
456

16
192
336
512

80
256
240
320
232
248
264
480
104
352

72
208
400
536

48
376
152
168
520

112
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The SAS System

Variable N Mean Std Dev
DEATHEP 3498 2.0000000 0
MIEP 3498 1. 9951401 0.0695535

ANGEP 3498 1.9714122 0. 1666687
INCMEDEP 3498 1. 9702687 0. 1698693
CARDEP 3498 2.0000000 0
STRKEP 3498 1.9991424 0. 0292770
HOSPCE 3498 1.9579760 0.2076755
CABG 3498 1.9788451 0. 1439213
PTCA 3498 1.9871355 0. 1127059
NEWSE 3498 1. 8633505 0. 3435261
BRAD 3498 1.9899943 0. 0995411
HYPO 3498 1.9934248 0. 0808321
PALP 3498 1. 9865638 0. 1151499
WHEEZ 3498 1.9968553 0. 0559970
DYSPN 3498 1.9782733 0. 1458106
COUGH 3498 1.9879931 0. 1089316
DEPR 3498 1. 9845626 0. 1233022
DIZZY 3498 1.9679817 0.1760738
SYNCO 3498 1.9925672 0. 0859051
FATIG 3498 1. 9505432 0. 2168509
TREM 3498 1.9974271 0. 0506657
HEAD 3498 1.9777015 0. 1476735
DIARR 3498 1. 9954260 0. 0674865
NAUS 3498 1.9888508 0. 1050146
ANOR 3498 1.9959977 0. 0631459
RASH 3498 1.9942824 0.0754088
FLUSH 3498 1.9948542 0. 0715596
EDEMA 3498 1.9811321 0. 1360780
OPENREG 2024 1. 5113636 0. 5117206
OPDIDOS 1002 2.7485030 1. 0466744
OPISDOS 1002 1.6896208 1.2979936
OPATDOS 1013 2.4985192 1.0114208
OPNIDOS 1013 1. 4452122 0. 7891365
BLNDREG 1030 1. 4912621 0. 5001665
BLDIDOS 524 2. 8244275 0. 4624470
BLISDOS 524 1.7003817 0. 9254836
BLATDOS 506 2.6027668 0. 7273390
BLNIDOS 506 1.7905138 0. 9437596
BACKMED 3418 1.1717379 0. 5052229
OPENADH 1755 98. 1168091 5.5302142
BLNDADH 917 97.4351145 8. 1430570
NEWCHF 3498 2.0288736 0. 1943466
CHFCLASS 3498 8. 9645512 0. 5094487
PROCS 3498 1.9594054 0. 2016770
ANGIO 3498 1. 9805603 0. 1380841
INTER 3498 1.9994282 0. 0239080

SURG 3498 2.0000000 0
DELTAMED 3498 1. 8296169 0.3760227
LAN 3326 1.9326518 0. 2530500
SAN 3326 1. 8367408 0. 3728977
BB 3326 1. 8833434 0. 3229270
ccB 3326 1. 9122069 0. 2840970

ASA 3326 1. 1416115 0.3504244

Minimum

2.0000000
1..0000000
1..0000000
1..0000000
2.0000000
1..0000000
1..0000000
1..0000000
1..0000000
1..0000000
1..0000000
1..0000000
1..0000000
1..0000000
1..0000000
1..0000000
1..0000000
1..0000000
1..0000000
1..0000000
1..0000000
1..0000000
1..0000000
1..0000000
1..0000000
1..0000000
1..0000000
1..0000000
1..0000000
1..0000000
1..0000000
1..0000000
1..0000000
1..0000000
1..0000000
1..0000000
1..0000000
1..0000000
1..0000000
42.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
2.0000000
1..0000000
1..0000000
1..0000000
1..0000000
1..0000000
1..0000000

Max imum

-0000000
-0000000
-0000000
-0000000
-0000000
-0000000
-0000000
-0000000
-0000000
-0000000
-0000000
.0000000
-0000000
-0000000
.0000000
-0000000
-0000000
-0000000
-0000000
.0000000
.0000000
-0000000
.0000000
-0000000
-0000000
-0000000
-0000000
-0000000
.0000000
.0000000
.0000000
.0000000
-0000000
-0000000
-0000000
-0000000
-0000000
-0000000
-0000000
110.0000000
110.0000000
-0000000
-0000000
-0000000
-0000000
-0000000
-0000000
-0000000
-0000000
3.0000000
3.0000000
3.0000000
3.0000000
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The SAS System

Variable N Mean Std Dev

DIPSULF 3326 1.9882742 0.1131141
ANTIPLAT 3326 1.9714372 0.1701715
ANTICOAG 3326 1.9777511 0.1515371
LIPID 3326 1.7414311 0.4392854
DIUR 3326 1.8809381 0.3257618
ACE 3326 1.8457607 0.3637215
OTHRVAS 3326 1.9900782 0.1050207
ANTIARR 3326 1.9897775 0.1064145
DIGITAL 3326 1.9765484 0.1552788
IVNITRO 3326 1.9942874 0.0865226
NEWID 3498 907.5789022 512.5653454
VISDAYS 3498 208.1360778 155.8972639
CARDDAYS 0

STRKDAYS 3  160.0000000 96.2860322

1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
4.0000000
20.0000000

91.0000000

3.0000000
3.0000000
3.0000000
3.0000000
3.0000000
3.0000000
3.0000000
3.0000000
3.0000000
3.0000000
1818.00
761.0000000

270.0000000
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The SAS System

Cumulative
VISIT  Frequency  Frequency

MNO6 544 544
MNO9 540 1084
MN12 533 1617
MN18 238 1855
NN24 13 1868
WK04 540 2408
WK08 543 2951
WK12 547 3498
Cumulative

DEATHEP Frequency  Frequency

Cumulative
MIEP Frequency Frequency

1 17 17
2 3481 3498
Cumulative

ANGEP Frequency Frequency

100 100
2 3398 3498
Cumulative

INCMEDEP Frequency  Frequency
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The SAS System

Cumulative
CARDEP Frequency  Frequency

2 3498 3498

Cumulative
STRKEP Frequency Frequency

1 3 3
2 3495 3498
Cumulative

NEWCHF Frequency Frequency

17 17

2 3363 3380

3 118 3498
Cumulative

CHFCLASS Frequency  Frequency

1 7 7
2 8 15
3 2 17
9 3481 3498

Cumulative

HOSPCE Frequency Frequency
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The SAS System

Cumulative
PROCS Frequency Frequency

145 145

2 3350 3495
3 3 3498
Cumulative

ANGIO Frequency Frequency

1 68 68
2 3430 3498
Cumulative

INTER Frequency Frequency

1 2 2
2 3496 3498
Cumulative

SURG Frequency Frequency

Cumulative
CABG Frequency Frequency

74 74
2 3424 3498
Cumulative

PTCA Frequency Frequency

1 45 45
2 3453 3498
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The SAS System

Cumulative
NEWSE Frequency Frequency

478 478
2 3020 3498
Cumulative

BRAD Frequency Frequency

35 35
2 3463 3498
Cumulative

HYPO Frequency Frequency

23 23
2 3475 3498
Cumulative

PALP Frequency Frequency

1 47 47
2 3451 3498
Cumulative

WHEEZ Frequency Frequency

11 11
2 3487 3498
Cumulative

DYSPN Frequency Frequency

1 76 76
2 3422 3498
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The SAS System

Cumulative
COUGH Frequency Frequency

1 42 42
2 3456 3498
Cumulative

DEPR Frequency Frequency

54 54
2 3444 3498
Cumulative

D1ZZY Frequency Frequency

1 112 112
2 3386 3498
Cumulative

SYNCO Frequency Frequency

1 26 26
2 3472 3498
Cumulative

FATIG Frequency Frequency

1 173 173
2 3325 3498
Cumulative

TREM Frequency Frequency

2 3489 3498
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The SAS System

Cumulative
HEAD Frequency Frequency

1 78 78
2 3420 3498
Cumulative

DIARR Frequency Frequency

16 16
2 3482 3498
Cumulative

NAUS Frequency Frequency

1 39 39
2 3459 3498
Cumulative

ANOR Frequency Frequency

14 14
2 3484 3498
Cumulative

RASH Frequency Frequency

1 20 20
2 3478 3498
Cumulative

FLUSH Frequency Frequency

2 3480 3498
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The SAS System 10:52 Friday, May 10.

Cumulative
EDEMA Frequency Frequency

1 66 66
2 3432 3498
Cumulative

OPENREG Frequency Frequency

1 1001 1001
2 1011 2012
12 2024

Frequency Missing = 1474

Cumulative
OPDIDOS  Frequency Frequency

1 28 28
2 456 484
3 377 861
4 69 930
5 25 955
6 47 1002

Frequency Missing = 2496

Cumulative
OPISDOS Frequency Frequency

1 676 676
2 154 830
3 101 931
4 5 936
5 10 946
6 56 1002

Frequency Missing = 2496
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The SAS System 10:52 Friday, May 10, 1996 12

Cumulative
OPATDOS Frequency Frequency

1 31 31
2 637 668
3 267 935
4 21 956
5 1 957
6 56 1013

Frequency Missing = 2485

Cumulative
OPNIDOS Frequency Frequency

1 710 710
2 178 888
3 115 1003
4 3 1006
5 1 1007
6 6 1013

Frequency Missing = 2485

Cumulative
BLNDREG Frequency Frequency

Frequency Missing = 2468

Cumulative
BLDIDOS Frequency  Frequency

18 18
2 56 74
450 524

Frequency Missing = 2974



The SAS System

Cumulative
BLISDOS Frequency Frequency

1 326 326
2 29 355
3 169 524

Frequency Missing = 2974

Cumulative
BLATDOS Frequency Frequency

1 72 72
2 58 130
3 375 505
4 1 506

Frequency Missing = 2992

Cumulative
BLNIDOS Frequency Frequency

1 289 289
2 34 323
3 la3 506

Frequency Missing = 2992

Cumulative
BACKMED Frequency Frequency

1 3024 3024
2 201 3225
3 193 3418

Frequency Missing = 80
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The SAS System

Cumulative
DELTAMED Frequency Frequency

1 596 596
2 2902 3498
Cumulative

LAN Frequency Frequency

1 226 226
2 3098 3324
3 2 3326

Frequency Missing = 172

Cumulative
SAN Frequency Frequency

1 547 547
2 2775 3322
3 4 3326

Frequency Missing = 172

Cumulative
BB Frequency Frequency

1 390 390
2 2934 3324
3 2 3326

Frequency Missing = 172

Cumulative
CCB Frequency Frequency

1 293 293
2 3032 3325
3 1 3326

Frequency Missing = 172
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The SAS System

Cumulative
ASA Frequency Frequency

1 2857 2857
2 467 3324
3 2 3326

Frequency Missing = 172

Cumulative
DIPSULF Frequency Frequency

1 41 41
2 3283 3324
3 2 3326

Frequency Missing = 172

Cumulative
ANTIPLAT Frequency Frequency

1 97 97
2 3227 3324
3 2 3326

Frequency Missing = 172

Cumulative
ANTICDAG Frequency Frequency

76 76
2 3248 3324
3 2 3326

Frequency Missing = 172
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The SAS System

Cumulative
LIPID Frequency Frequency

862 862
2 2462 3324
3 2 3326

Frequency Missing = 172

Cumulative
DIUR Frequency Frequency

1 398 398
2 2926 3324
3 2 3326

Frequency Missing = 172

Cumulative
ACE Frequency Frequency

1 516 516
2 2807 3323
3 3 3326

Frequency Missing = 172

Cumulative
OTHRVAS Frequency Frequency

1 35 35
2 3289 3324
3 2 3326

Frequency Missing = 172
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The SAS System

Cumulative
ANTIARR Frequency Frequency

1 36 36
2 3288 3324
3 2 3326

Frequency Missing = 172

Cumulative
DIGITAL Frequency Frequency

1 80 80
2 3244 3324
3 2 3326

Frequency Missing = 172

Cumulative
IVNITRO Frequency Frequency

1 22 22
2 3301 3323
3 3 3326

Frequency Missing = 172
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